ARZUM ELEKTRİKLİ EV ALETLERİ SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) with the purchasing power of 31 December 2023 unless otherwise stated.)

66

23. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)
Currency Risk (continued)
Sensitivity analysis

The Group’s principal currency rate risk relates to changes in the value of the TRY relative to the EUR and
the USD.

The basis for the sensitivity analysis to measure foreign exchange risk is an aggregate corporate-level
currency exposure. The aggregate foreign exchange exposure is composed of all assets and liabilities
denominated in foreign currencies. Net foreign currency investments not included to the analysis.

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

31 December 2023
  Profit / (Loss) Equity

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

(10%)

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

(10%)

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

(10%)

Depreciation of
foreign

currency
(10%)

In case of 10% appreciation / depreciation of USD against TL
1- USD net asset / liability 8.616.072 (8.616.072) -- --
2- The part protected from USD risk (-)  33.942.245 (33.942.245) -- --
3- USD net effect (1 +2) 42.558.317 (42.558.317) -- --

In case of 10% appreciation / depreciation of Euro against TL
4 - EUR net asset / liability  7.405.774 (7.405.774) -- --
5 - The part protected from Euro risk (-)  -- -- -- --
6- EUR net effect (4 + 5) 7.405.774 (7.405.774) -- --
Total (3+6) 49.964.091 (49.964.091) -- --

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

31 December 2022
  Profit / (Loss) Equity

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

(10%)

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

(10%)

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

(10%)

Depreciation of
foreign

currency
(10%)

In case of 10% appreciation / depreciation of USD against TL
1- USD net asset / liability 6.020.349 (6.020.349) -- --
2- The part protected from USD risk (-)  4.559.426 (4.559.426) -- --
3- USD net effect (1 +2) 10.579.775 (10.579.775) -- --
In case of 10% appreciation / depreciation of Euro against TL
4 - EUR net asset / liability  5.933.567 (5.933.567) -- --
5 - The part protected from Euro risk (-)  -- -- -- --
6- EUR net effect (4 + 5) 5.933.567 (5.933.567) -- --
Total (3+6) 16.513.343 (16.513.343) -- --

162

Independent Auditor’s Report

ARZUM ELEKTRİKLİ EV ALETLERİ SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
as at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2023
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) with the purchasing power of 31 December 2023
unless otherwise stated.)

ARZUM ELEKTRİKLİ EV ALETLERİ SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) with the purchasing power of 31 December 2023 unless otherwise stated.)